
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport

August  2008

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-      5.1
       0.0
       2.6

       4.0
       0.0
       3.8

 11,793
 124
 274

 10,721
 0

 248

 12,421
 124
 267

 10,311
 0

 239

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  23,673

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 12,191

 10,969

 12,812

 10,550

-      4.8

       4.0

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 581,513

 5,533

 5,770

 581,455
 58

 5,533
 0

 5,770
 0

-      8.0
     100.0

-      1.8
       0.0

-      4.0
       0.0

 1,164,893
 58

 12,081
 0

 11,722
 0

 1,265,521
 0

 12,306
 0

 12,206
 0

 583,438
 0

 6,548
 0

 5,952
 0

 583,438

 6,548

 5,952

 1,164,951

 12,081

 11,722

 1,265,521

 12,306

 12,206

-      7.9

-      1.8

-      4.0

 22,514  22,732 -      1.0
 646  630        2.5

 23,160  23,362 -      0.9Total - Commercial 

Domestic
Transborder

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 424
 89

 531
 12

-     20.2
     641.7

Non-Commercial:

 23,905 -      1.0

 513  543 -      5.5Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  780,014  784,504  1,649,387 -      5.1 1,564,518
 14,231  15,716  33,394 -     10.3 29,947Transborder

Total - Commercial  794,245  800,220  1,594,465  1,682,781 -      5.2

Total - Non-Commercial  196  207  403  484 -     16.7

 87
 316

 77
 407

      13.0
-     22.4

 45
 162

 42
 154

Grand Total - Passengers  1,594,868  1,683,265 -      5.3 800,427 794,441

Total - Air Carrier  592,816  595,938  1,188,754  1,290,033 -      7.9

Air Carrier:

Regional:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional  201,429  204,282  405,711  392,748        3.3

Domestic
International
Transborder

 198,501
 0

 2,928

 201,066
 0

 3,216

 399,567
 0

 6,144

 383,866
 0

 8,882

       4.1
       0.0

-     30.8

Regional:
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International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

 2
 0
 0

 484
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0

 209
 5
 0

 1
 0
 0

 383
 0
 0

 1
 0
 0

 101
 0
 0

   2,168.5
       0.0

-    100.0

     132.1
-     93.7
       0.0

 2

 485

 0

 213

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 1

 383

 1

 101

   1,624.9

     127.1

Grand Total - Cargo  486  213 384 102      127.8

 486  209 384 102Domestic
 0  5

     132.8
-     93.7 0 0

TonnesCargo -

Transborder

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Figures may not sum to total due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:
Total -

Total -




